

Special Case(POCSO)-09/2025(CIS-08 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050003222025

Order No.12

04.12.2025.

The case is taken up for appearance & ER of WA.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Defense Counsel are present.

Out of two accused persons, one accused person namely Dhiren Bittar is present today by filing hazira and No ER of WA is received against the accused persons namely Akash Bitta as yet

Issue strong reminder to the concerned PS.

To 06-03-2026 for appearance & ER of WA.

Sd/-

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat

JO CODE -WB00885